506037323 04/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6084038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVIDE DI CENSO	04/21/2020
CEDRIC KETELS	04/27/2020
THOMAS DESSAPT	04/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16861789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 689 - 4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8031-3122-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=IDFAUH19105 _Assignment_td#page1.tif

source=Assignment _ CK#page1.tif source=Assignment - DDC#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052526 FRAME: 0656** 506037323

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Davide DI CENSO	, residing at Sunnyvale, CA	4
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]
Cedric KETELS [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at Mountain Viev	v, CA [Residence Address]
Thomas DESSAPT	, residing at Sunnyvale, CA	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at odiniyvale, or	[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:	
	Faurecia Interior Systems, [Full Legal Name of Assignee]	Inc. , located at
28	300 High Meadow Circle, Auburn [Assignee's Address]	Hills, Michigan 48326
	foreign, in and to the invention	or other legal representatives, the entire right, tit is and discoveries set forth in the application for
MODULAR DISPLAY AS:	SEMBLY AND VEHICLE INTERI	OR PART HAVING A MODULAR DISPLAY
which can be identified in the	he United States Patent and Trad	emark Office as:
Serial No. <u>16/861,</u>	789 , filed April	29, 2020
including original, continua and discoveries in the Unite name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, as	ation, and divisional applications ed States and in any and all fore d, at its election. And the under ssigns or other legal representative tries. The Assignee and its agen	or other legal representatives to make application as, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention ign countries in its own name or names, or in the derigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said ves, all rights of priority in and to said invention its are authorized to insert the Serial Number and
rights being granted herein applications for Letters Pate	Further, the undersigned herelent of any and all kinds and in an uccessors, assigns or other legal	s have been granted that are inconsistent with the by agree to execute any and all papers, including and all countries and to perform any and all acular representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date:		
This Form should be notarized or oth	erwise legalized in the space below.	Davide DI CENSO
		Cedric KETELS
	1	- I exall
		Thomas DESSAPT

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATEN 1390

REEL: 052526 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Davide DI CENSO	, residing at Sunnyvale	, CA	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	_
Cedric KETELS [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at Mountain \	/iew, CA [Residence Address]	_
Thomas DESSAPT	reciding at Sunnyyala		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at Sunnyvale	[Residence Address]	-
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]	-
do hereby assign, sell and s	et over to:		
	Faurecia Interior Syster		at
2	800 High Meadow Circle, Aub [Assignee's Address]	urn Hills, Michigan 48326	_
	foreign, in and to the invent	gns or other legal representatives, the entire right, at tions and discoveries set forth in the application	
MODULAR DISPLAY AS	SEMBLY AND VEHICLE INTE	ERIOR PART HAVING A MODULAR DISPLAY	_
which can be identified in t	he United States Patent and T	rademark Office as:	
Serial No. <u>16/86</u>	1,789 , filed	April 29, 2020 ,	
including original, continua and discoveries in the Unit name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, as	ation, and divisional application ed States and in any and all f d, at its election. And the usigns or other legal represent tries. The Assignee and its a	ns or other legal representatives to make applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventifications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventification countries in its own name or names, or in undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to statives, all rights of priority in and to said inventifications are authorized to insert the Serial Number	the said
rights being granted herein applications for Letters Pate	Further, the undersigned he ent of any and all kinds and in successors, assigns or other l	ights have been granted that are inconsistent with ereby agree to execute any and all papers, include any and all countries and to perform any and all egal representatives may deem necessary to see	ling acts
Date:			
This Form should be notarized or oth	erwise legalized in the space below.	Davide DI CENSO	_
		Cedric KETELS	_
		OCCITION NET LEG	
		Thomas DESSAPT	_

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATE 1390

REEL: 052526 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Davide DI CENSO	, residing at Sunnyva		
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	madidina at Manustai	[Residence Address]	
Cedric KETELS [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>Mountai</u>	N VIEW, CA [Residence Address]	
Thomas DESSAPT [Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at Sunnyva	[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	Faurecia Interior Sys		, located at
28		uburn Hills, Michigan 48326	
and interest, domestic and United States Letters patent	foreign, in and to the inv	signs or other legal representative entions and discoveries set forth	n in the application for
	[Patent Application Ti		
which can be identified in the	ne United States Patent and	l Trademark Office as:	
Serial No16/861,	789 , filed <u>A</u>	pril 29, 2020 ,	
including original, continua and discoveries in the Unite name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, as	ation, and divisional applicated States and in any and a d, at its election. And the signs or other legal representations. The Assignee and it	signs or other legal representative ations, and to receive Letters Pa Il foreign countries in its own na e undersigned hereby assign, se entatives, all rights of priority in s agents are authorized to insert	tent for said inventions ame or names, or in the ell and set over to said and to said inventions
rights being granted herein applications for Letters Pate	Further, the undersigned ent of any and all kinds and uccessors, assigns or othe	o rights have been granted that a d hereby agree to execute any ard in any and all countries and to per legal representatives may dee	nd all papers, including perform any and all acts
Date:	erwise legalized in the space below.	WAZ	<u></u>
) j j javide DI CEN	so .
		Cedric KETEL	s
		Thomas DESSA	APT

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATE 1390

RECORDED: 04/29/2020 REEL: 052526 FRAME: 0659